

Declaration of compliance

for materials made from plastic intended to come into contact with food

Hereby we declare that the product

Dekofee mini Plungers Leaves 3-pcs - Art. Nr. DF0572 made from ABS – Acryl-Butadien-Styrol

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the Regulation (EU) No.10/2011, (EU) No.1935/2004 as well as (EU) No. 2023/2006 as amended.

Description of product: *The plunger tool set consists of 3 individual plungers with different designs and sizes to cut out shapes and emboss them.*

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration does not exceed the legal limits. The test is performed according to Directives 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC.

The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, LFGB, Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 and Art. 17 and 18 of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 in conjunction with Annex V.

In case dual used substances were used, the amounts do not exceed the legal limits laid down in Regulation (EU) 10/2011.

The following substances subject to restrictions and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product:

Name of substance	Restriction
Overall migration (OML)	< 10 mg/dm ²
Volatile organic matter (VOM)	< 15 mg/dm ²

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:

- Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:
Food in general (fatty, sour and aqueous)
- Conditions of use including duration and temperature of treatment or storage while in contact with the food: acetic acid 3% 5 minutes at 40° Celsius, Ethanol 95% 5 minutes at 40° Celsius
- Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of the material or article: 6 dm²/kg

The product does not have dual-use-additives.
The product does not have a functional barrier.

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

This declaration is valid for the product we delivered and its use as specified above.
The verification of compliance was performed on the above rules; according to which the product complies with the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact with food. In case of deviations from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance and suitability.

dekofee GmbH